workshop she presented a brief historical path of women veterans from then to 

now.  She asked the difficult questions: Who are women veterans today and 

what are the special challenges they face as veterans, wives, mothers, daugh-

ters, co-workers, unemployed, patients, and homeless?  

Over a hundred and seventy five (175) people attended the morning program. 

Many were professionals in health care. Others were veterans, family members 

and concerned citizens. Feedback and program evaluation sheets indicate that 

this unique program was successful but only a beginning.